



**Eric Weinheimer** Senior Vice President Philanthropic Strategist

773.758.0567 eric.weinheimer@bofa.com

110 N WACKER DR CHICAGO, IL 60606 Eric Weinheimer is a Senior Vice President and Philanthropic Strategist for the National Consulting and Advisory Practice at Bank of America Private Bank, based in Chicago, IL.

In his role, Eric delivers customized consulting and advisory services to nonprofit clients' boards of directors and senior leaders. His areas of expertise include strategic planning, board governance, revenue diversification, and social enterprise. He also has extensive experience in working with high-net worth individuals and families in identifying and achieving their philanthropic goals.

Previously, Eric served as President and CEO of Forefront, a regional association of grantmakers, nonprofits, advisors, social entrepreneurs, and impact investors. He was also President and CEO of The Cara Program, a non-profit organization that provides comprehensive training, job placement and support services to individuals who are homeless and struggling in poverty. During Eric's tenure, The Cara Program founded and established three social enterprises, including Cleanslate Chicago. He has also served as Interim CEO for nonprofits that have experienced significant internal challenges and crises.

Eric earned a B.S. from Boston College and an M.B.A. from The University of Chicago Booth School of Business, where he was awarded the Distinguished Alumni Award for Public Service. Eric serves on the Advisory Board for Booth's Rustandy Center for Social Sector Innovation and the Leadership Council for the Baumhart Center at Loyola University Chicago. He also serves on the Board of Directors for Growing Community Media and the Network for Young Adult Success. He is the member of the Economic Club of Chicago.

Institutional Investments & Philanthropic Solutions (also referred to as "Philanthropic Solutions" or "II&PS") is part of Bank of America Private Bank, a division of Bank of America, N.A., Member FDIC and a wholly owned subsidiary of Bank of America Corporation ("BofA Corp."). Trust, fiduciary and investment management services are provided by wholly owned banking affiliates of BofA Corp., including Bank of America, N.A., and its agents.

Investment products:

## Are Not FDIC Insured Are Not Bank Guaranteed May Lose Value

Bank of America and the Bank of America logo are registered trademarks of Bank of America Corporation. © 2023 Bank of America Corporation. All rights reserved. | MAP4716993 | PB-204-KIT | 05/2022

9 To learn about Bank of America's environmental goals and initiatives, go to bankofamerica.com/environment. Leaf icon is a registered trademark of Bank of America Corporation.